152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

9/23/2020 4:40:20 PM

General

$1,683,648.49

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,683,648.49

$490.00

$130.00
$0.00
$620.00

$0.00

$1,014,574.41

$668,454.08
$1,683,028.49
$1,683,648.49

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 11

GOVERNMENTAL

Special

Revenue

$964,362.25

$226.00

$40,487.98

$0.00

$0.00

$1,005,076.23

$0.00

$13,558.85
$0.00
$13,558.85

$0.00

$773,620.85
$217,896.53
$991,517.38
$1,005,076.23

Pulled from Production

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Capital
Projects

$477,487.01

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$477,487.01

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$216,565.00
$260,922.01
$477,487.01
$477,487.01

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$208,064.90

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$208,064.90

$0.00

$118.73
$0.00
$118.73

$0.00

$15,776.33
$192,169.84
$207,946.17
$208,064.90

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$27,462,878.18

$14,960,042.81

$42,422,920.99

$0.00

$0.00
$14,960,042.81
$14,960,042.81

$27,462,878.18

$0.00
$0.00
$27,462,878.18
$42,422,920.99
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/23/2020 4:40:57 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 11

General

$7,359,255.49
$0.00
$9,973,475.35
$78,993.92
$17,411,724.76

$9,513,557.56
$2,647,867.52
$1,335,455.62

$582,463.93
$1,257,217.08

$209,699.08
$406,157.91
$15,952,418.70

$60,542.13
$324,052.60
($263,510.47)

$1,195,795.59
$487,232.90
$1,683,028.49

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,409,119.90
$913,980.61
$6,216.95
$2,329,317.46

$1,033,982.83
$313,785.80
$44,943.55
$844,558.58
$120,279.83

$11,418.81
$137,031.90
$2,506,001.30

$365,498.95
$104,889.59
$260,609.36

$83,925.52
$907,591.86
$991,517.38

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$329,260.00
$0.00
$394,510.73
$0.00
$723,770.73

$3,889.09
$0.00
$209,171.03
$0.00
$17,317.77

$15,905.83
$0.00
$246,283.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$477,487.01
$0.00
$477,487.01

$0.00
$0.00
$187,829.74
$0.00
$187,829.74

$119,875.89
$43,862.49
$275.00
$17,730.00
$0.00

$0.00
$29,154.23
$210,897.61

$18,430.54
$16,362.03
$2,068.51

($20,999.36)
$228,945.53
$207,946.17

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$7,688,515.49
$1,409,119.90
$11,469,796.43
$85,210.87
$20,652,642.69

$10,671,305.37
$3,005,515.81
$1,589,845.20
$1,444,752.51
$1,394,814.68
$0.00
$237,023.72
$572,344.04
$18,915,601.33

$444,471.62
$445,304.22
($832.60)

$1,736,208.76
$1,623,770.29
$3,359,979.05
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/23/2020 4:41:24 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$8,069,633.34
$0.00
$12,287,076.00
$134,100.00
$20,490,809.34

$11,087,040.05
$3,047,719.11
$1,670,072.18
$645,055.00
$1,484,228.00
$0.00
$209,700.00
$617,255.02
$18,761,069.36

$121,923.79
$296,650.00
($174,726.21)

$1,555,013.77
$487,232.90
$2,042,246.67

GENERAL

Actual

$7,359,255.49
$0.00
$9,973,475.35
$78,993.92
$17,411,724.76

$9,513,557.56
$2,647,867.52
$1,335,455.62
$582,463.93
$1,257,217.08
$0.00
$209,699.08
$406,157.91
$15,952,418.70

$60,542.13
$324,052.60
($263,510.47)

$1,195,795.59
$487,232.90
$1,683,028.49

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($710,377.85)
$0.00

($2,313,600.65)

($55,106.08)

($3,079,084.58)

$1,573,482.49
$399,851.59
$334,616.56
$62,591.07
$227,010.92
$0.00

$0.92
$211,097.11
$2,808,650.66

($61,381.66)
($27,402.60)
($88,784.26)

($359,218.18)
$0.00
($359,218.18)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,662,367.59
$901,372.00
$28,650.00
$2,592,389.59

$1,019,801.33
$274,417.02
$27,641.00
$988,528.96
$156,947.46
$0.00
$1,043.00
$333,661.22
$2,802,039.99

$296,650.00
$0.00
$296,650.00

$86,999.60
$907,591.86
$994,591.46

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,409,119.90
$913,980.61
$6,216.95
$2,329,317.46

$1,033,982.83
$313,785.80
$44,943.55
$844,558.58
$120,279.83
$0.00
$11,418.81
$137,031.90
$2,506,001.30

$365,498.95
$104,889.59
$260,609.36

$83,925.52
$907,591.86
$991,517.38

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($253,247.69)
$12,608.61
($22,433.05)
($263,072.13)

($14,181.50)
($39,368.78)
($17,302.55)
$143,970.38
$36,667.63
$0.00
($10,375.81)
$196,629.32
$296,038.69

$68,848.95
($104,889.59)
($36,040.64)

($3,074.08)
$0.00
($3,074.08)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/23/2020 4:42:07 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 11

BT SERVICE

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$423,000.00
$0.00
$393,245.00
$0.00
$816,245.00

$95,000.00
$0.00
$330,000.00
$90,912.00
$50,000.00
$20,000.00
$19,000.00
$0.00
$604,912.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$211,333.00
$0.00
$211,333.00

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$329,260.00
$0.00
$394,510.73
$0.00
$723,770.73

$3,889.09
$0.00
$209,171.03
$0.00
$17,317.77
$0.00
$15,905.83
$0.00
$246,283.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$477,487.01
$0.00
$477,487.01

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($93,740.00)
$0.00
$1,265.73
$0.00
($92,474.27)

$91,110.91
$0.00
$120,828.97
$90,912.00
$32,682.23
$20,000.00
$3,094.17
$0.00
$358,628.28

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$266,154.01
$0.00
$266,154.01
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/23/2020 4:42:51 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$181,767.00 $187,829.74
$0.00 $0.00
$181,767.00 $187,829.74
$31,230.00 $119,875.89
$78,674.00 $43,862.49
$89.00 $275.00
$1,057.00 $17,730.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$29,605.00 $29,154.23
$140,655.00 $210,897.61
$0.00 $18,430.54
$0.00 $16,362.03
$0.00 $2,068.51
$41,112.00 ($20,999.36)
$228,945.53 $228,945.53
$270,057.53 $207,946.17

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$6,062.74
$0.00
$6,062.74

($88,645.89)
$34,811.51
($186.00)
($16,673.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$450.77
($70,242.61)

$18,430.54
($16,362.03)
$2,068.51

($62,111.36)
$0.00
($62,111.36)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$8,492,633.34
$1,662,367.59
$13,763,460.00
$162,750.00
$24,081,210.93

$12,233,071.38
$3,400,810.13
$2,027,802.18
$1,725,552.96
$1,691,175.46
$20,000.00
$229,743.00
$980,521.24
$22,308,676.35

$418,573.79
$296,650.00
$121,923.79

$1,894,458.37
$1,623,770.29
$3,518,228.66

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$7,688,515.49
$1,409,119.90
$11,469,796.43
$85,210.87
$20,652,642.69

$10,671,305.37
$3,005,515.81
$1,589,845.20
$1,444,752.51
$1,394,814.68
$0.00
$237,023.72
$572,344.04
$18,915,601.33

$444,471.62
$445,304.22
($832.60)

$1,736,208.76
$1,623,770.29
$3,359,979.05

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($804,117.85)
($253,247.69)
($2,293,663.57)
($77,539.13)
($3,428,568.24)

$1,561,766.01
$395,294.32
$437,956.98
$280,800.45
$296,360.78
$20,000.00
($7,280.72)
$408,177.20
$3,393,075.02

$25,897.83
($148,654.22)
($122,756.39)

($158,249.61)
$0.00
($158,249.61)
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