#### **Exhibit F-I-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 11

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	<b>Projects</b>	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$1,683,648.49	\$964,362.25	\$0.00	\$477,487.01	\$0.00	\$208,064.90	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$0.00	\$226.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$40,487.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,462,878.18
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,960,042.81
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,683,648.49	\$1,005,076.23	\$0.00	\$477,487.01	\$0.00	\$208,064.90	\$42,422,920.99
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$490.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$130.00	\$13,558.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$118.73	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,960,042.81
Total Liabilities:	\$620.00	\$13,558.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$118.73	\$14,960,042.81
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,462,878.18
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$1,014,574.41	\$773,620.85	\$0.00	\$216,565.00	\$0.00	\$15,776.33	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$668,454.08	\$217,896.53	\$0.00	\$260,922.01	\$0.00	\$192,169.84	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,683,028.49	\$991,517.38	\$0.00	\$477,487.01	\$0.00	\$207,946.17	\$27,462,878.18
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,683,648.49	\$1,005,076.23	\$0.00	\$477,487.01	\$0.00	\$208,064.90	\$42,422,920.99

### STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 11

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$7,359,255.49 \$0.00 \$329,260.00 \$0.00 \$7,688,515.49 \$1,409,119,90 \$0.00 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,409,119,90 \$0.00 **Local Sources** \$9.973.475.35 \$913.980.61 \$394.510.73 \$187.829.74 \$11,469,796,43 \$85,210.87 Other Sources \$78,993.92 \$6,216.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Revenues:** \$17,411,724.76 \$2,329,317.46 \$0.00 \$723,770.73 \$187,829.74 \$20,652,642.69 **Expenditures** \$0.00 Instructional Services \$3.889.09 \$9,513,557.56 \$1,033,982.83 \$119.875.89 \$10,671,305.37 Instructional Support Services \$2,647,867.52 \$313.785.80 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$43.862.49 \$3.005.515.81 \$0.00 \$275.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,335,455,62 \$44.943.55 \$209.171.03 \$1.589.845.20 **Auxiliary Services** \$582,463.93 \$844.558.58 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$17,730,00 \$1,444,752.51 \$120,279.83 \$0.00 \$17,317.77 \$0.00 \$1,394,814.68 General Administrative Services \$1,257,217.08 \$0.00 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$237.023.72 **Debt Service** \$209,699,08 \$11.418.81 \$15.905.83 \$0.00 \$572.344.04 Other Expenditures \$406.157.91 \$137.031.90 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$29,154,23 **Total Expenditures:** \$15,952,418.70 \$2,506,001.30 \$0.00 \$246,283.72 \$210,897.61 \$18,915,601.33 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$60,542.13 \$365,498.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$18,430.54 \$444,471.62 Other Fund Uses: \$324,052.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$16,362.03 \$445,304.22 \$104,889.59 (\$832.60) **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$263,510.47) \$260,609.36 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,068.51 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,195,795.59 \$83,925.52 \$0.00 \$477,487.01 (\$20,999.36) \$1,736,208.76 \$0.00 \$487,232.90 \$907,591.86 \$0.00 \$228,945.53 \$1,623,770.29 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$1,683,028.49 \$991,517.38 \$0.00 \$477,487.01 \$207,946.17 \$3,359,979.05

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**Ending Fund Balance:** 

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 11

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,069,633.34	\$7,359,255.49	(\$710,377.85)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,662,367.59	\$1,409,119.90	(\$253,247.69)
Local Sources	\$12,287,076.00	\$9,973,475.35	(\$2,313,600.65)	\$901,372.00	\$913,980.61	\$12,608.61
Other Sources	\$134,100.00	\$78,993.92	(\$55,106.08)	\$28,650.00	\$6,216.95	(\$22,433.05)
Total Revenues:	\$20,490,809.34	\$17,411,724.76	(\$3,079,084.58)	\$2,592,389.59	\$2,329,317.46	(\$263,072.13)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,087,040.05	\$9,513,557.56	\$1,573,482.49	\$1,019,801.33	\$1,033,982.83	(\$14,181.50)
Instructional Support Services	\$3,047,719.11	\$2,647,867.52	\$399,851.59	\$274,417.02	\$313,785.80	(\$39,368.78)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,670,072.18	\$1,335,455.62	\$334,616.56	\$27,641.00	\$44,943.55	(\$17,302.55)
Auxiliary Services	\$645,055.00	\$582,463.93	\$62,591.07	\$988,528.96	\$844,558.58	\$143,970.38
General Administrative Services	\$1,484,228.00	\$1,257,217.08	\$227,010.92	\$156,947.46	\$120,279.83	\$36,667.63
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$209,700.00	\$209,699.08	\$0.92	\$1,043.00	\$11,418.81	(\$10,375.81)
Other Expenditures	\$617,255.02	\$406,157.91	\$211,097.11	\$333,661.22	\$137,031.90	\$196,629.32
Total Expenditures:	\$18,761,069.36	\$15,952,418.70	\$2,808,650.66	\$2,802,039.99	\$2,506,001.30	\$296,038.69
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$121,923.79	\$60,542.13	(\$61,381.66)	\$296,650.00	\$365,498.95	\$68,848.95
Other Financing Uses:	\$296,650.00	\$324,052.60	(\$27,402.60)	\$0.00	\$104,889.59	(\$104,889.59)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$174,726.21)	(\$263,510.47)	(\$88,784.26)	\$296,650.00	\$260,609.36	(\$36,040.64)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,555,013.77	\$1,195,795.59	(\$359,218.18)	\$86,999.60	\$83,925.52	(\$3,074.08)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$487,232.90	\$487,232.90	\$0.00	\$907,591.86	\$907,591.86	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,042,246.67	\$1,683,028.49	(\$359,218.18)	\$994,591.46	\$991,517.38	(\$3,074.08)

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 11

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$423,000.00	\$329,260.00	(\$93,740.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$393,245.00	\$394,510.73	\$1,265.73
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$816,245.00	\$723,770.73	(\$92,474.27)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95,000.00	\$3,889.09	\$91,110.91
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$330,000.00	\$209,171.03	\$120,828.97
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90,912.00	\$0.00	\$90,912.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,317.77	\$32,682.23
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,905.83	\$3,094.17
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$604,912.00	\$246,283.72	\$358,628.28
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$211,333.00	\$477,487.01	\$266,154.01
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$211,333.00	\$477,487.01	\$266,154.01

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 11

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	OTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,492,633.34	\$7,688,515.49	(\$804,117.85)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,662,367.59	\$1,409,119.90	(\$253,247.69)
Local Sources	\$181,767.00	\$187,829.74	\$6,062.74	\$13,763,460.00	\$11,469,796.43	(\$2,293,663.57)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$162,750.00	\$85,210.87	(\$77,539.13)
Total Revenues:	\$181,767.00	\$187,829.74	\$6,062.74	\$24,081,210.93	\$20,652,642.69	(\$3,428,568.24)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,230.00	\$119,875.89	(\$88,645.89)	\$12,233,071.38	\$10,671,305.37	\$1,561,766.01
Instructional Support Services	\$78,674.00	\$43,862.49	\$34,811.51	\$3,400,810.13	\$3,005,515.81	\$395,294.32
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$89.00	\$275.00	(\$186.00)	\$2,027,802.18	\$1,589,845.20	\$437,956.98
Auxiliary Services	\$1,057.00	\$17,730.00	(\$16,673.00)	\$1,725,552.96	\$1,444,752.51	\$280,800.45
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,691,175.46	\$1,394,814.68	\$296,360.78
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$229,743.00	\$237,023.72	(\$7,280.72)
Other Expenditures	\$29,605.00	\$29,154.23	\$450.77	\$980,521.24	\$572,344.04	\$408,177.20
Total Expenditures:	\$140,655.00	\$210,897.61	(\$70,242.61)	\$22,308,676.35	\$18,915,601.33	\$3,393,075.02
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$18,430.54	\$18,430.54	\$418,573.79	\$444,471.62	\$25,897.83
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$16,362.03	(\$16,362.03)	\$296,650.00	\$445,304.22	(\$148,654.22)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$2,068.51	\$2,068.51	\$121,923.79	(\$832.60)	(\$122,756.39)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$41,112.00	(\$20,999.36)	(\$62,111.36)	\$1,894,458.37	\$1,736,208.76	(\$158,249.61)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$228,945.53	\$228,945.53	\$0.00	\$1,623,770.29	\$1,623,770.29	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$270,057.53	\$207,946.17	(\$62,111.36)	\$3,518,228.66	\$3,359,979.05	(\$158,249.61)

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.